Page 1 of 2
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
Authorised:
Issue 6 July 2016 P Devine
RAMON HYGIENE BRAND LABEL
Ramon Product Codes:   437.16.10B (Blue) 437.16.10G (Green)
      437.16.10R (Red) 437.16.10Y (Yellow)
(Stock/sales unit: per case)
Description:    Colour Coded Cleaning Cloth
      Made in England
Approximate Size:   30cm x 40cm (12in x 16in)
Weight:     Not less than 2.74kg per 100 cloths
Construction:    Tubular single jersey stockinette dishcloth
      264 wales per fabric style
      20 courses per 5cm approx.
      Overlocked at 18 stitches per 5cm with 5mm bite.
  Knitting Yarn:   8’s English Cotton Count
      Made from regenerated textiles
      Minimum 75% cotton with 25% mixed fibres
      Colour:  white
      10’s English Cotton Count
      Mixed fibres
      Colours:  blue, green, red or yellow as appropriate.
 Overlocking Yarn:  2/167 Decitex
      100% Polyester. Colour: white
Labelling:
  Colour coded for Hygiene: Red:   Sanitary appliances & washroom floors
      Blue:   General low risk areas (excluding food areas)
      Green:   General food and bar use
      Yellow:   Wash basins & other washroom surfaces.
Safety Warning:  Please keep this wrapper away from babies and small children
to avoid the danger of suffocation.
Primary Pack Barcode:   5011251 143762
  Outer Case Barcodes:  Blue: 5011251 243769 Green:  5011251 004957
      Red: 5011251 004964 Yellow:  5011251 004971
Packaging:
All packaging is recyclable and meets with the Packaging (Essential Requirements) Regulations 2003.
Details for Producer Responsibility Obligations (Packaging Waste) Regulations 2007 are as follows:-
  Primary Packaging:  10 cloths in plain polythene bag (PB.1015)
      (size: 10in x 15in – weight: 4.4g)
Page 2 of 2
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
Authorised:
Issue 6 July 2016 P Devine
Printed paper label/insert (IN.33/CC10)
      (size: 170 x 165mm – weight: 2.8g)
  Transit Packaging:  200 (20 packs of 10) cloths in cardboard carton (TC.D)
      Made from 70% recycled materials
      (size: 400 x 280 x 310mm – weight: 338g)
      Gross weight: 6.1kg
  Palletisation:   50 cases per standard 4-way pallet
      (5 layers of 10 cases)
      Overall pallet height: 1.70m